320W Single Output Programmable LED Driver
Features
 Dimming port programming without driver power on
 CC/CV hybrid output
 High efficiency (Max 94%), active power factor correction
 Ultra low THD at light load
 Isolated 0~10V/ PWM dimming, Dim to off option
 12V/200mA AUX Output
 UL recognized/listed with Class P
Description
320W LED Drivers offers digital programmable drivers with wide-range adjustable output current, together with
12V/200mA auxiliary output (optional) for smart lighting.
The output current of this series are programmable, and designed for 0-10V/PWM/Rset dimming applications.
Model Name Definition
Specifications
Part Number
Max. Output
Power
Programmable Current
Region@CC
Output Voltage
Range
Programmable Voltage
Region@CV
Efficiency
@277VAC
320SLL24-36CV(G) 320W 5.33-13.33A 24-36 V 24-36 V 93%
320SLL36-48CV(G) 320W 3.56-8.89A 36-48 V 36-48 V 94%
320SLL42-54CV(G) 320W 3.05-7.62A 42-54 V 42-54 V 94%
320SLL54-80CV(G) 320W 2.37-5.93A 54-80V 54-80V 94%
320SLL80-140CV(G) 320W 1.60-4.00A 80-140 V 80-140 V 94%
320SLL140-233CV(G) 320W 0.91-2.29A 140-233 V 140-233 V 94%
320SLL233-375CV(G) 320W 0.55-1.37A 233-375V 233-375V 94%
Input Specifications
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Notes
Input Voltage 90 Vac - 305 Vac 127~300 Vdc
Input Frequency 47 Hz - 63 Hz